#### 502542366 10/23/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2587820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT E HARADEN	10/21/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLY CAST TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	30647 COUNTRYSIDE DRIVE	
City:	LIBERTYVILLE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60048	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29470594

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (847)969-9124

 Phone:
 847-969-9123

Email: cmarcello@bishoppatents.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BISHOP DIEHL & LEE, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1750 EAST GOLF ROAD, SUITE 390 Address Line 4: SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60173

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003058 P0020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONIQUE A. MORNEAULT	
Signature:	/Monique A. Morneault/	
Date:	10/23/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20131023\_Assignment\_003058\_P0020#page1.tif source=20131023\_Assignment\_003058\_P0020#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 031459 FRAME: 0291 Attorney Docket No.: 003058 P0020

## DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

# ASSIGNMENT

Application No.:	Filed:
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR(s)")	is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or
ROBERT E. HARADEN, having a mailing address of LIBERTYVILLE, IL 60048,	30647 COUNTRYSIDE DRIVE,
hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:	
FLY CAST TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Illinois corporation of the ASSIGN ownership, and any and all improvements thereto, in and	0048 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") and the GNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, interest and
DENTAL MATI	RIX BAND
for which a United States Design Patent Application was fi States Design Patent Application Serial Number any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, in applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringement this assignment.	and in all rights and privileges under cluding any additional applications, continuation applications and counterparts, and all rights, if any,
(1) The ASSIGNOR(s) state that the above ASSIGNOR(s), and believe that ASSIGNOR(s) is/are the claimed invention in the above-identified application, and made in this assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 10 years, or both.	hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement
(2) The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees without charexecute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection vacontinuation application, continuation-in-part application thereof, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expeditor or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to this apparapplication, continuation-in-part application, divisional appapers and documents which may be necessary in connect applications or with making claims to priority rights application for Protection of Industrial Property or similar every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forw other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable	n, divisional application, reexamination or reissue ent, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference offication or any additional application, continuation pplication, reexamination or reissue thereof, (iii) all ction with the preparation and filing of any foreign granted under the provisions of the International or agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in and in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all

and any and all improvement thereto, in any country throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 031459 FRAME: 0292

Application No.:	
Filed:	
a acayca+	

- (3) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional application, continuation application, continuation-in-part application, divisional application, reexamination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (4) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby covenants and warrants that he or she has full rights to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (5) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grants to Bishop Diehl & Lee, Ltd., of Schaumburg, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

ASSIGNOR

Date: Oct 21 ,20 13

KOBERT E. HÆRADEN

WITNESS

Date: 10-21 , 2013

**RECORDED: 10/23/2013** 

Lucinda H. Marcello

Print Name